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~..VOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
j COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
MDJ Name: Hon. \
PATRICK N. FORD
Adwress: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
PO BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA

hMMW4814) 371-5321 15801

PLAlNTlFF NAME and ADDRESS
COMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INa

120 NORTH KEYSER AVENUE

SCRANTON, PA 18504

L _J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[SEBEK, KERRI L 1

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF :

PATRICIA A. COBB
COMMONWEALTH FI
120 N KEYSER AVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name)

RR 2 BOX 159
611 PARISH ROAD
(DUBOILS, PA 15801

Docket No.: CV-0000686-04
Date Filed: 11/30/04

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __SEBEK, KERRI I,

in the amount of $ 6,632.51

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

L]

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

S
on: (Date of Judgment) 1/31/05
(Date & Time)

F! L E PIFF Amount of Judgment $ 6, 483.42
3 32064 pd. | Judgment Costs $__149.09
MT\)R 21 2005 30.0fhterest on Judgment $. .00
¢2|Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.6,632.51

William A. Shaw 4o)>g~1

Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $§

L]

{emenPost Judgment Credits
4o PIF |Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WiTHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

RHOS™

Date

W //f Q—»-e' “’6’06\ , Magisterial District Judge

I certify that this is a true and,cQrrect copy of the record of the procegdings containing the judgment.
vl S~O§ Date éﬁw ’G—</ , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

AOPC315-05  pamE PRINTED:

1/31/05

SEAL

8:18:10 AM
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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
VS. : No
KERRI L. SEBEK .
RR 2 BOX 159 : PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

DU BOIS, PA 15801

Defendant(s)

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County:

1)

2)

3)

4)

Enter Judgment on the attached Certified copy of Judgment from a District Justice.

A) Date of Instrument: 01/31/2005

B) Amount of Judgment: 6,632.51

C) Interest From: 01/31/2005

Enter the judgment in favor or the original holder, or (unless expressly forbidden in the instrument) in
favor of the assignee or other transferee;

I hereby certify that the address of the plaintiff is:

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Incorporated
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

I hereby certify that the address of the defendant is:

A

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff

KERRI L SEBEK
RR 2 BOX 159
DU BOIS, PA 15801

Patricia A Cobb, Esquire
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
570-342-1600 Ext. 202
Attorney ID 39688



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.
No.
KERRI L SEBEK :
RR 2 BOX 159 : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
DU BOIS, PA 15801 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.
Defendant(s) :

State of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) not in the military service of the United States of
America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

L SEBEK; is(are) unknown.

() )

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire "

That the employment status of the defendant(s): K

Subscribed before me this \hl*c\ day of mm 200G

o (Dt |
({y}. Onufryk - NW Pyblic

NOTARIAL SEAL
Joht: Onufiyk, Jr., Notary Public
Scranton, Lackawanna County
My commission expircs September 29, 2007




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff(s)
Vs.
KERRI L SEBEK
RR 2 BOX 159
DU BOIS, PA 15801
Defendant(s)

AT
. AN
In the Court of Common Pleas of « - =~ "™,
. . 5
Clearfield; Pennsylvania w Nee (3
Civil Division P
,«’;

File / Index No. ‘,9 5- \39&(35

NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT

Notice is herby given that a money judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the

Amount of $§_ (9.{053.5)

Masch 31 sps .

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the filing party:

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Telephone:  570-347-1115

(Notice is given in accordance with PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, ' . 7=\
PENNSYLVANIA A
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT ) Ty .
“ "/f?
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. X ,’;:9
Plaintiff(s) '

No.: 2005-00398-CD
Real Debt: $6,632.51
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $

Kerri L. Sebek Entry: $20.00

Detendant(s)
Instrument: DJ Judgment

Date of Entry: March 21, 2005

Expires: March 21, 2010

Certified from the record this 21st day of March, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

sk 3k s sk ok sk s she sk >k sk sk sfe ok sk she 3k sk sk ke Sfesle sk sk sle sk e ofe e Sk ofe e sk she sk she sk ke sk e sk 3k sie e e sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk she sk sk sk sk sk sk sie sk s e ek st sk ke sfeske sk sk sk skoke sk

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff
Vs.
Kerri L. Sebek
RR 2 Box 159
DuBois, PA 15801
Defendant (s)
Vs.
National City Bank

200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee (s)

Civil Division

File No: 05-398-CD

FHLE@

MAY 23 20

W\/(\ AR T[v
William A. Shaw

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance Prothonotary

L B vo BT

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. in the above-

captioned matter.

Date: /tg’ , \_0 - OS-

Sinatre Q it (b b

Print Name:p &H\Cw 74' Cddo €ST<

Address: 120 N. Keyser Avenue i
Scranton, PA 18504

Telephone No: (570) 347-1115 ext. 202

Supreme Court ID No: 39688




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs. :
KERRI L SEBEK
RR 2 BOX 159

DU BOIS, PA 15801

No"?"

Defendant(s)
\'A)
?35‘2“‘]‘3%3 ’;t‘mk PRAECIPIE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
Dubors pA ) 5801 ATTACHMENT (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Garnishee

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;
(2) Against KERRIL SEBEK . RR 2 BOX 159. DU BOIS, PA 15801

Defendant(s)
(3) Andagainst  National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)
(b) against
Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): 195-58-2706;

%) Judgment Amount $
Interest 6{ /N /)
Clerks Fee szo @
Sheriff )OO (/@
Poundage

Total

Dated g'—') LQ—Q ;

Wleerof (o %

Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.

g l ) Attorney for Plaintiff
MAY 23 200

g / \ WY ,L\_A c
William A. Shaw o
Prothonot@ A

\ cfvm <o L w T

LENT =o Pr’ﬂ"{



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

In the Court of Common Pleas of

' Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
: Vs. Civil Division
KERRI L SEBEK OIS — Qﬁ - QB
RR 2 BOX 159 No. \ 8
DU BOIS, PA 15801
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT
Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
i
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

KERRI L SEBEK , RR 2 BOX 159, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Dcfendam(s)

WS e Grnidiae fis Son 1 Qﬁsbu’

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 195-58-2706

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801 Garnishee(s) per property description.
Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. [If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount ;&U). USQ- Al
SY

Dated e 13 20e 1 o Interest
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee [C):D -
Sheriff JOD. [58)
Poundage 2%

Yodwerm £ (o Yy preg
\ ro ota st 0. foo
PdtriciaA. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 Z" w

120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504 Clerk of Judicial Records
570-347-1115 Ext. 202

Sheriff / Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100500
NO: 05-398-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC.
Vs.

DEFENDANT: KERRIL. SEBEK
TO: NATIONAL CITY BANK, GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, May 25, 2005 AT 2:45 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON NATIONAL CITY BANK DEFENDANT AT 200 N. BRADY ST., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO PAM FERRELL, MGR. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET / DEHAVEN

YFILED
W sk

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/ClerK of Courtg

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE COMM.FINANCIAL 12199 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS COMM.FINANCIAL 12199 33.76

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

L/
Chester A. Hawkin

Sheriff

Day of 2005
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

A

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
- Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division

KERRI L SEBEK : (E — % ~
RR 2 BOX 159 : No. S 8 C‘B
DU BOIS, PA 15801 :
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

KERRI L SEBEK , RR 2 BOX 159, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Defendant(s) . ,
DS Srve. Garusee fis oo s G%BS@Q .

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 195-58-2706

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBaois, PA 15801 Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. [If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount &Lpl (,039*« &
; Y

Dated \An— 13 20 5 Interest LS
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee C)'D -
Sheriff 100. 0D
Poundage 2%

Yodrerio el 20

. D Prothgnotaryeosts 0. ¢

"PitriciaA. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 aﬁ/
120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504 }y A Clerk of Judicial Records
570-347-1115 Ext. 202 2wk SAT05 L Adoppy

Chutre Afhudias
Ay Mg Ao

Sheriff / Dephty




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

-

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
. Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division

KERRI L SEBEK : 'Og— Qﬁg~ Cb
RR 2 BOX 159 , ' No. \
DU BOIS, PA 15801 : v

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

KERRI L SEBEK , RR 2 BOX 159, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Defendant(s) l
DS Stove Gruruiee. fis on 18 é%ss,bu

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 195-58-2706

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801 Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(2) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. [Ifproperty of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount ﬁw, @3@ |
Y

Dated Mnq 13 2003 Interest S
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee C)] ) - [
Sheriff 100. 00
Poundage 2%

Yodurergo Bl o G 7790

( b 2 Prothgnotaryeosts g 0.9

PitriciaA. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 w/
120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504 K Clerk of Judicial Records
570-347-1115 Ext. 202 tagl S35 @ Riopn

Clustee Aflaudane

%mwﬂw

Sheriff / Deputy




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

L

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Plaintiff :
Vs.
KERRI L SEBEK
RR 2BOX 159
DU BOIS, PA 15801
Defendant(s)
Vs.
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

KERRI L SEBEK , RR 2 BOX 159, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Defendant(s)

VS Sunver Grumusivee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
-Civil Division

No. @5—\9)618‘ C«B

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

ﬁg &IJ\]AB p@ﬁ)w,l

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.

Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 195-58-2706

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry

Garnishee(s) per property description.

2. Notice of mailing on

filed.

And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued,;

(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Dated

(Seal)

@Mm £ (don Ry

PitriciaA. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
570-347-1115 Ext. 202

Ke cud SA30f @ 210

Cictat Fansdeas
“’%/770%7\%4”/‘

Judgment Amount

s, (134, 51
SY

Interest ;

Clerk’s Fee f;)l ) -T1D
Sheriff JOD D
Poundage 2% 4

Total Lﬂi qu :I [

Clerk of Judicial Records

Sheriff / Deputy



. WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a) f
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division

KERRI L SEBEK N 'Og — %8~ CD
RR 2 BOX 159 : o \
DU BOIS, PA 15801 -

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

KERRI L SEBEK , RR 2 BOX 159, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Defendant(s) . l
DS Stve Guruue. fis Xen 1k %ﬁiw .

“Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 195-58-2706

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801 Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount 5.(1).(,033 >
; 1\

Dated \nq 13, 2005 Interest S

(Seal) Clerk’s Fee :Q] ) -2
Sheriff [55N%0)
Poundage 2%

QM %((}O : Total W, 19d. 4
\ b Prothgnota tg 0.9°

PdtriciaA. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 %

| 120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504 Clerk of Judicial Records
570-347-1115 Ext. 202 Recod, S-#305 Q 2 Qo™

MA \{JW Sheriff / Deputy

byl dors




Rules of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149

.

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

* 120 North Keyser Avenue : In the Court of Common Pleas of
Scranton, PA 18504 : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiff : Civil Division
Vs.
KERRI L SEBEK No. Of{ gq 8 C/D '
RR 2 BOX 159

DU BOIS, PA 15801

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)

Defendant(s)
Vs.
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have claimed an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Name

Address

Telephone Number



Writ of Exection — (Money Judgments)
PA RCP 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. : No. g - ~
KERRI L SEBEK : _ _
RR 2 BOX 159 : Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)

DU BOIS, PA 15801

Defendant
Vs.
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, School books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment benefits

Social Security Benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

® N oA WD -

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF
Clearfield COUNTY:




e WRIT OF EXECUTION - CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:
I, the defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1)  From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

a. Idesire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[ ] (1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be se aside in kind):

[ 1(2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis for exemption)

(2)  From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

a. My statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify
property):

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount of

$

c. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

$

I request a court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) (Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Ss 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY



) e
d Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County Pennsylvania

Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division

No 05-398-CD
Plaintiff
Vs
Kerri L. Sebek
RR 2 Box 159

DuBois, PA 15801

Interrogatories in Attachment

Defendant(s)
Vs
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

RE:  Execution of Judgment against your depositor Kerri L. Sebek SSN# 195-58-2706.

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days
after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties

property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
: account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #1?

3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to
Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.



5)

6)

7

8)

9

-~

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that

the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver

any property or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if o, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safe-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)?

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendant(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise.

To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,
account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or

attach a copy of the same).
Comuponwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
By"@w [db st

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
120 N Keyser Ave
Scranton, PA 18504
570-347-1115 Ext. 202

o



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
Plaintiff
Vs.

KERRI L SEBEK
RR 2 BOX 159
DU BOIS, PA 15801

Defendant

Vs.

National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801

Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, PA
Civil Division

No: O’% — gngC/D

Return Of Service of Process

Service Attempts:

Date: Time: Date:
Date: Person Served:
Date: Relation:
Date: Place of Service:
Date: Deputy:
Additional Defendant
Additional Defendant
Garnishee

Special Instructions:



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, PA

Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :

Vs. :

KERRI L SEBEK |

RR 2 BOX 159 : y

DU BOIS, PA 15801 : No: OK*BQKVC/B
Defendant

Vs.
National City Bank

200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801

Garnishee

Return Of Service of Process

Service Attempts:

Date: ' Time: Date:
Date: Person Served:
Date: Relation:
Date: Place of Service:
Date: Deputy:
Additional Defendant
Additional Defendant
Garnishee

Special Instructions:



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, PA

Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :

Vs. :

KERRI L SEBEK

RR 2 BOX 159 : '

DU BOIS, PA 15801 | : No: C) 7% — 89@ C/B
Defendant

Vs.
National City Bank

200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801

Garnishee

Return Of Service of Process

Service Attempts:

Date: ‘ Time: Date:
Date: Person SerQed:
Date: Relation:
Date: _ Place of Service:
Date: Deputy:
Additional Defendant
Additional Defendant
Garnishee

Special Instructions:
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Commonwealth Financial Systéms, Inc.

120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
Plaintiff

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, PA
Civil Division

Vs.

KERRI L SEBEK
RR 2 BOX 159
DU BOIS, PA 15801

Vs.

National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801

Service Attempts:

Date:

Date:

Date:

\ Date:

| Date:

No: _Dg — quvtb

Defendant

Garnishee

Return Of Service of Process

Time: Date;

Person Served:

Relation:

Place of Service:

Deputy:

Additional Defendant

Additional Defendant

Garnishee

Special Instructions:



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF. CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JIUIDGCMEsl‘éT/THANSCRlpT
Mag. Dist. No.. T 7 PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADORESS
46-3-01 [COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, ING
MDJ Name: Hon. 120 NORTH KEYSER AVENUE
PATRICK N. FORD SCRANTON, PA 18504
Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L
PO BOX 452 : VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [SEBEK, KERRI L
RR 2 BOX 159
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF : 611 PARISH ROAD
|PUBOIS, PA 15801
PATRICIA A. COBB
COMMONWEALTH FI e Docket No.: CV-0000686-04
120 N KEYSER AVE , Date Filed: 11/30/04

SCRANTON, PA 18504

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name)  SEBEK. KERRI L

in the amount of § 6,632 .51 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/31/05
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 6.483.42
Judgment Costs $ 149.09
‘ Interest on Judgment $___ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. 'L{ —" Attorney Fees $ 00
. Total $_6,632.51

D Amount of Judgment Subject to M 2 12305 ‘
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ /MW Y Post Judgment Credits $
!
] Portion of Judgment for physical pry bngltg?yn/g 'Te”S(ha Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential of Courts
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DiVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST

COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

* UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

/“"EFOSM Date DM ﬂ . Qﬁ ”'@QF , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and rrect copy of the record of the prcﬁe/edmgs containing the judgment.
2/S5C5 pae /Z,tu/( ) ,1 /’/G—:/ , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . ‘ SEAL

AOPC31S05  DATE PRINTED: 1/31/05 8:18:10 AM



RSN
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

" {7 Mag. Dist. No.:

o ’ 46-3-01

MOJ Name: Hon,
PATRICK N. FORD

Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
PO BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA

Telephone: (814 ) 371-5321

15801

PLAINTIFF: CIVIL CASE

NAME and ADORESS

[COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, ING
120 NORTH KEYSER AVENUE

SCRANTON, PA 18504

L ' B
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[SEBEK, KERRI L T

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF :

PATRICIA A. COBB
COMMONWEALTH FI -
120 N KEYSER AVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

RR 2 BOX 159
611 PARISH ROAD
[DUBOIS, PA 15801

Docket No.: CV-0000686-04
Date Filed: 11/30/04

_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF
(Name) _COMMONWEALTH FINANCTYAL SYSTEMS

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ SEBEX, XERRT L

in the amount of $ 6,632_.51 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

[:] This case dismissed without prejudice. F ! L

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ _ /=

M é.;q'zgos

(Date of Judgment) 1/31/05
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_6,483.42
i Judgment Costs ¢ 149.09
& Interest on Judgment $ .00
S Attorney Fees $ .00
$

»‘“v‘ Total

Post Judgment Credits $

] Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $

TR 4
\ William'a ghay,
Promgggzéry/Clerk of Courts

Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.,

FFRFOS bate bk /1 QJ*'("F , Magisterial District Judge

fz’_‘&c_@_ Date

| certify that this is a true and/c.srrect copy of the record of the prcﬁedings containing the judgment.
1% e A y 1. [c:u

, Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

AOPC 315-05

DATE PRINTED: 1/31/05

SSEAL

8:18:10 AM
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

A o PENNS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: - PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, ING
MODJ Name: Hon, 120 NORTH KEYSER AVENUE
PATRICEK N. FORD SCRANTON, PA 18504
pades: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N
PO BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [SEBEK, KERRI L 1
RR 2 BOX 159 :
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF : 611 PARISH ROAD
LI_JUBOIS, PA 15801
PATRICIA A. COBB
COMMONWEALTH FI = Docket No.: CV-0000686-04
120 N KEYSER AVE Date Filed: 11/30/04
SCRANTON, PA 18504
| 09~ 5%“03
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: '
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _Comommummm_sxmmq

EI Judgment was entered against: (Name) __SEBEX. KFRRI L

in the amount of $ 6,632_.51 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/31/05
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. {Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.6,483.42
Judgment Costs $_149.09
\ - ) s P Interest on Judgment $__ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. ! L TR Attorney Fees $ .00
2y Total $.6,632.51

D Amount of Judgment Subject to

Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $

‘i WH
] Portion of Judgment for physical PfOthOnA;y% A;e r?(hoafw Post Judgment Costs f:_::
damages arising out of residential = Couts |  =========e==
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS N FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

/“3 f'Dg— Date Dajb«c,d( //] . Q-\'-e "60( , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and/csrrect copy of the record of the prc&edmgs containing the judgment.
\95'/. S’C)g Date wa /Zf-u ( ¥ /1 N Snied , Magisterial District Judge
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . *SEAL

AOPC 315-05

DATE PRINTED: 1/31/05 8:18:10 AM
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUIDGMENT/TRANSCR!PT

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
MOJ Name: Hon,
PATRICK N. FORD
Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
PO BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA

Tetephone: (814 )y 371-5321 15801

PLAINTIFF: CIVIL CASE

NAME and ADDRESS

[COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, ING
120 NORTH KEYSER AVENUE
SCRANTON, PA 18504

L J
VS,

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[SEBEK, KERRI L : o

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF :
PATRICIA A. COBB
COMMONWEALTH FI =

120 N KEYSER AVE
SCRANTON, PA 18504

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

RR 2 BOX 159
611 PARISH ROAD
\DUBOIS, PA 15801

Docket No.: CV-0000686-04
Date Filed: 11/30/04

_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF
{(Name) _COMMONWEATTH FINANCIAT, SYSTEMS

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ SEBERK, KERRI L

in the amount of $ 6,632 .51 om

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

(Date of Judgment) 1/31/05

(Date & Time)

D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.6, ;J-:ZI; . gg
Judgment Costs $_143.070
F Interest on Judgment $ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. ! L v Attorney Fees $ e33 . (s)g
-‘v - {Total $_6,632.51
D Amount of Judgment Subject to \ﬁ 2 1 2905 . '
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S.§ 8127 $ __/= W- Post Judgment Credits $
ill
] Portion of Judgment for physical Promonglt;?y%/?eih;w Post Judgment Costs :$: ___________
damages arising out of residential Courts . =e==s==I====s
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

fvsf OS Date

, Magisterial District Judge

\:)5'/ 5‘05 Date /Z»t,u/é

| certify that this is a true and,r.jrrect copy of the record of the prc?edmgs containing the judgment.
y 1 foet

, Magisterial District Judge

‘My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

AOPC 315-05

DATE PRINTED: 1/31/05

“SEAL

8:18:10 AM



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
VS. : . -
: No. O% 5q8 C{B
KERRI L SEBEK :
RR 2 BOX 159 : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
DU BOIS, PA 15801 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.
Defendant(s) :
State of Pennsylvania

County of Clearfield } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) not in the military service of the United States of
America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) unknown.

Vi 0 B

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Subscribed before me this |( Q)‘\mday of /Yb/bfl 20 ®<

.\0 9;\ %
Jenn &t Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
JENNIFER LOEH

fal
Citly OF SCRANTON, LACKA!
WANNA COUNTY
MyC ommission Expires Moy 2, 2009




. Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff : :
vs. :
: No. OZS ng CB
KERRI L SEBEK :
RR 2 BOX 159 ' : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
DU BOIS, PA 15801 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.
| Defendant(s) :

State of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn accordmg to law deposes and says that the above |
named defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) not in the military service of the United States of
America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): KERRI L. SEBEK; is(are) unknown. » |

ki A (b B

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
1 Subscribed before me this ]( Q%mday of Nb,/\./{ 20 ﬁ<

IRVIVAR

x Netary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
JENNIFER LOEH

Notary Pubiic :
CINY OF SCRANTON, LA,
KAWANNA COUNTY
My Commission’ Expires Mar 2, 2009




~as,

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. :
: No. O% 5?8 CB
KERRI L SEBEK S
RR 2B0OX 159 : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
DU BOIS, PA 15801 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.
Defendant(s) :

State of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) not in the military service of the United States of
America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK;; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) unknown.

ik A b e

7 Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Subscribed before me this ]( Q%Y\day of Nb./b{ 20 ®<

VAN

‘ Ndtary Public

NOTARWAL sgA|
JENNIFER LOEH




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. :
: No. Ots Sq% C{B
KERRIL SEBEK :
RR 2 BOX 159 : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
DU BOIS, PA 15801 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.
Defendant(s)

State of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) not in the military service of the United States of
America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defehdant(s): KERRI L SEBEK; is(are) unknown.

iiro A (b e

v Patricia A Cobb, Esquire
Subscribed before me this ]{ Q%Y\day of ﬁﬁvm/{\ 20 @<

\ g QML/AA

Jennjfef|Doeh \'V‘No’tary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

JENNIFER LOEH

Notary Public

CNY OF SCRANTON N, LACKAWANNA Coup
My Commission’ Expires Mar 2, 2009




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff
Vs.
Kerri L. Sebek
RR2 Box 159
DuBois, PA 15801
Defendant
Vs.
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

. In the Court of Common Pleas of
. Clearfield County Pennsylvania, Civil
: Division

No. 05-398-CD

Praecipe to Enter Judgment Against Garnishee

FILEDE

[2.54 J°°°
gﬁ}N 2 22005 Mo CC
gy Mok

P.omo‘rvot;‘ 5; \',m:‘r\ of Courtseam'@u’&
Srakment-to
@ Pt

€2

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:

Please enter the above Praecipe to Enter Judgment Against Garnishee in the amount of

$6,832.27.

Thank you,

e S

Patricia A. Cobb, Esqulre v }
Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before me on this

bl

day of . \9 200

Jennj l\g/e , Notary Public




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff(s)

ek
Yeiri L Dot

N o % pnk
Gttt

O
@,
Qo

In the (‘ourt of Common Pleas of
, Pennsylvania

g vil D1V1s10n

File / Index No,_ (Y~ 29X~

NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT

Notice is herby given that a money judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the

Amount of $ (g, §32.371

June. AR, DS .

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the filing party:

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Telephone:  570-347-1115

(Notice is given in accordance with PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure No. 23 6)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

Oco,.

STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-00398-CD
Real Debt: $6,832.27
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Kerri L. Sebek Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

National City Bank

Garnishee
Instrument: Judgment against Garnishee
ONLY
Date of Entry: June 20, 2005

Expires: June 20, 2010

Certified from the record this 22nd day of June, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County Pennsylvania, Civil
Scranton, PA 18504 : Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. .+ No: 05-398-CD
Kerri L. Sebek
RR 2 Box 159 :
DuBois, PA 15801 1 Preacipe to Dissolve the Attachment
Defendant :
Vs.
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

FILED-.

JuL 112005 &
Please enter the above Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment. William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:

Thank you,

D 1055T

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before me on this\ Q{)\day of ] U)/\/} 2(9’{—

J 912%:’& tﬁe\&, Notary Public

/

NOTARIAL SEAL
JENNIFER LOEH
Notary Public
* | citv OF SCRANTON, LACKAWANNA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Mar 2, 2009




N

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff
Vs.
Kerri L. Sebek
RR 2 Box 159
DuBois, PA 15801
Defendant

: In the Court of Common Pleas of
: Clearfield County Pennsylvania, Civil
. Division

No: 05-398-CD

Preacipe to Settle, Satisfy and Discontinue
Judgment

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:

Please enter the above Praecipe to Settle, Satisfy and Discontinue Judgment.

Thank you,

@( \}QG\TIIDA doo )

FILED iy

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before me on this May of MM

A L

Mig.
JUL 1 12005), o to

William A. Shaw ﬁ%
Prothonotary/Clerk of (%RX +oCly

208

ok Ao P
@

fer Lo h, Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
JENNIFER LOEH
- Notary Public
CITY OF SCRANTON, LACKAWANNA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Mar 2, 2009




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA @ C@ py

CIVIL DIVISION

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Vs. No. 2005-00398-CD
Kerri L. Sebek

National City Bank

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on July 11, 2005,
marked:

Settled, Satisfied and Discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $67.00 have been paid in full by Commonwealth Financial
Systems, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 11th day of July A.D. 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF %
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ﬁ}’

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2005-00398-CD
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Debt: $6,632.51 (against Defendant) and
$6,832.27 (against Garnishee)
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Kerri L. Sebek
Defendant
National City Bank
Gamishee
Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Monday, July 11, 2005, directions for satisfaction having been received, and all
costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 11th day of July, A.D. 2005.

Prothonotary



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County Pennsylvania, Civil
Scranton, PA 18504 : Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. : No: 05-398-CD
Kerri L. Sebek
RR 2 Box 159 :
DuBois, PA 15801 :  Preacipe to Satisfy Judgment Against Garnishee
Defendant :
Vs.
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee
To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:
Fl L EDwg
Please enter the above Praecipe to Satisfy Judgment Against Garnishee. ™ | SV (d
WL 112005 gt oo
Thank you, Willam A Shaw 700

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @

Vb S,

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before me on this ' ()ﬂ\ day of Jl )L{ y 20 0{
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Je tﬂfef\{‘oéh, Notary Public
= \—OTARIAL SEAL
JENNIFER LOEH

Notary Public
city OF SCRANTON, LACKAWANNA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Mar 2, 2009




-«

COURT OF 'COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY @
PENNSYLVANIA F:IL.EEED“M%C_
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VS

Yo L Sebar

(Defendant)

Ly Roy 159
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(City, State 2ZIP)

Type of Case: C»WbQiAkULubM*ixﬂt61*0m£ﬁ ‘

Type of Pleading:

_ =

Filed on Behalf of:
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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.  * In the Court of Common Pleas of
120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division

No 05-398-CD

Plaintiff
Vs

Kerri L. Sebek
RR 2 Box 159

DuBois, PA 15801

Interrogatories in Attachment

Defendant(s) :
Vs :
National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

RE: Execution of Judgment against your depositor Kerri L. Sebek SSN# 195-58-2706.

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days
after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties
property.

Yes savings account#9038723363 in the name of Kerri and Bonnie Sebek
balance 8069.22 hold was place for 6832.27 on 5/26/05

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #1?
SEE# 1
3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily

balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to
Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.

3 month average 8,889.43

.
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o : WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

In the Court of Common Pleas of

Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. Civil Division
KERRI L SEBEK '(jg —_ 9361 -~ Ob
RR 2 BOX 159 No. \ g
DU BOIS, PA 15801
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT
Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
National City Bank .
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

KERRI L, SEBEK , RR 2 BOX 159, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Defendant(s)

DULSL Stnve. Goruee. 1S Sbm 1k %S;bu :

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 195-58-2706

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

National City Bank
200 N. Brady St.
DuBois, PA 15801 Garnishee(s) per property description.
Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued,;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. [If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.
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Judgment Amount

Dated \po 13 202V Interest ;
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